Cryotherapy is limited to reimbursement for one (1) set of booties and one (1) set of mittens up to a lifetime 
maximum of forty dollars ($40) when obtained from an In-Network Provider or an Out-of-Network Provider and 
rendered in an Outpatient setting.  

Scalp cooling system services are limited to reimbursement up to one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars 
($1,750) per lifetime for services obtained from an In-Network Provider or Out-of-Network Provider and rendered 
in an Outpatient setting. Currently, scalp cooling services are only recommended for patients with breast cancer 
or ovarian cancer. 

S. Interpreter Expenses for the Deaf or Hard of Hearing